
CR-12. Rallye Committee Report – Brian Blackwell 

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st M2n Driver Larry W. Heil 10 SE09-44328 Jaguar Club of Florida 
2nd M2n Driver Charles Stieren 8 SE09-46911 Jaguar Club of Florida 
3rd M2n Driver Tom Wright 6 SE09-47366 Jaguar Club of Florida 
4th M2n Driver Bill Wheeler 5 SE09-37508 Jaguar Club of Florida 
5th M2n Driver John P. Falco 4 SE09-33036 Jaguar Club of Florida 

       

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st M2n Navigator Helen Heil 10 SE09-44328 Jaguar Club of Florida 
2nd M2n Navigator Ruth Stieren 8 SE09-46911 Jaguar Club of Florida 
3rd M2n Navigator Thomas Wright III 6 SE09-47744 Jaguar Club of Florida 
4th M2n Navigator Cecilia Wheeler 5 SE09-37508 Jaguar Club of Florida 

       

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st T1 Driver Brian Craig 30 NE33-42026 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
2nd T1 Driver Kurt Rappold 26 NE33-4134 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
2nd T1 Driver Thomas Murray 26 NE33-30907 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
4th T1 Driver Thomas Jones 22 NE33-35153 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
5th T1 Driver Stephen Kress 14 NE33-15743 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
6th T1 Driver Bruce Meehan 7 NE33-43200 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 

       

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st T1 Navigator Pauline Craig 30 NE33-42026 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
2nd T1 Navigator Bob Brown 26 NE33-41224 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
2nd T1 Navigator Chris Jordan 26 NE33-30907 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
4th T1 Navigator Nancy Jones 22 NE33-35153 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
5th T1 Navigator Betty Kress 14 NE33-15743 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
6th T1 Navigator Michelle Meehan 7 NE33-43200 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 

       

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st T1n Driver Charles Gilligan 10 NE33-46998 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
       

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st T1n Navigator Kate Gilligan 10 NE33-46998 Delaware Valley Jaguar Club 
       

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st T2 Driver Mark Eldred 16 SC38-47282 Jaguar Club of Houston 
2nd T2 Driver M. Terese Verklan 14 SC38-42822 Jaguar Club of Houston 
3rd T2 Driver Beda Young 11 SC38-46608 Jaguar Club of Houston 
3rd T2 Driver Jim Hockstadt 11 SC50-26781 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
5th T2 Driver Edward Pavelek 10 SC38-35404 Jaguar Club of Houston 
5th T2 Driver Peter Ferrer 10 SC38-43177 Jaguar Club of Houston 



5th T2 
Driver Raymond O Brien 10 

NE18-25516 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

8th T2 
Driver Bruce Mcedwards 8 

NE18-43991 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

9th T2 Driver Patrick Phillips 7.9 SC38-41708 Jaguar Club of Houston 

10th T2 
Driver Carl Hanson 6 

NE18-25512 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

10th T2 Driver Richard Maury 6 SE57-4892 North Georgia Jaguar Club 
11th T2 Driver Cynthia Loveall 5 SC16-31972 Heart of America Jaguar Club 

11th T2 
Driver Donald Foster 5 

NE18-26220 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

11th T2 Driver Thomas Hale 5 SC38-46953 Jaguar Club of Houston 

14th T2 
Driver Jim Sambold 4 

NE18-18334 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

14th T2 Driver Paul Russo Stone 4 SC50-44017 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
16th T2 Driver Bill Davis 3 SC50-42329 San Antonio Jaguar Club 

16th T2 
Driver George Jones 3 

NE08-35174 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

16th T2 
Driver Prebble Eklof 3 

NE18-39085 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

19th T2 Driver Fran Curran 2 SC50-18222 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
19th T2 Driver Marlon Cook 2 SC50-46189 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
21st T2 Driver Mary Ann Kretz 1.9 SE57-42482 Jaguar Club of Houston 
22nd T2 Driver Chris Diaz 1.8 SC50-46187 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
22nd T2 Driver Tom Wright 1.8 SE09-47366 Jaguar Club of Florida 
24th T2 Driver William (bill) Kannawn 1.7 SC50-42240 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
25th T2 Driver William Ballentine 1.6 SC50-46891 San Antonio Jaguar Club 

       

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st T2 Navigator Tracey Goldsmith 20 SC38-41673 Jaguar Club of Houston 
2nd T2 Navigator Gabriella Eldred 16 SC38-47282 Jaguar Club of Houston 
3rd T2 Navigator Chuck Rhodes 15 SC38-38199 Jaguar Club of Houston 
4th T2 Navigator Chris Goldsmith 12.9 SC38-41673 Jaguar Club of Houston 

5th T2 
Navigator George Keller 10 

NC29-2378 
Jaguar Association of Central 
Ohio 

6th T2 
Navigator Astrid Mcedwards 8 

NE18-43991 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

6th T2 
Navigator Fred Carvajal 8 

SC35-29990 
Jaguar Owners Association of 
the Southwest 

8th T2 Navigator David Belanger 6.9 SC38-35405 Jaguar Club of Houston 

9th T2 
Navigator Dick Horonjeff 6 

NE18-47372 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

9th T2 Navigator James Anderson 6 SE57-42482 North Georgia Jaguar Club 

11th T2 
Navigator Molly Foster 5 

NE18-26220 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

12th T2 Navigator Sherry Stone 4 SC50-44017 San Antonio Jaguar Club 



13th T2 Navigator Billie Bailey 3 SC37-46213 Jaguar Club of Austin 

13th T2 
Navigator Dennis Eklof 3 

NE18-39085 
Jaguar Association of New 
England 

13th T2 
Navigator Janet Jones 3 

NE08-35174 
Jaguar Club of Southern New 
England 

13th T2 
Navigator T. Knick Curtis Jr 3 

SC35-13450 
Jaguar Owners Association of 
the Southwest 

17th T2 Navigator Cathleen Cook 2 SC50-46189 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
17th T2 Navigator Joe Romo III 2 SC50-18222 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
19th T2 Navigator John Campbell 1.8 SC50-46187 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
19th T2 Navigator Liza Wright 1.8 SE09-47366 Jaguar Club of Florida 
20th T2 Navigator Anna Ballentine 1.7 SC50-46891 San Antonio Jaguar Club 

       

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st T2n 
Driver John A. Cassar 11.4 

SC35-47098 
Jaguar Owners Association of 
the Southwest 

2nd T2n Driver Joe Gonzalez 10 SC38-46507 Jaguar Club of Houston 
2nd T2n Driver Joe Guffey 10 NC49-36571 Jaguar Drivers Club Area 51 
4th T2n Driver Gary C. Mahan 9.6 SC50-44975 San Antonio Jaguar Club 

5th T2n 
Driver Richard Frantz 8 

NC59-39937 
Jaguar Club of Greater 
Cincinnati 

6th T2n Driver Dan Brouillette 6 SC50-46172 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
6th T2n Driver Sandy Mcarthur 6 SC30-25540 Jaguar Club of Tulsa 
8th T2n Driver Eddie Cole 5 SE57-36396 North Georgia Jaguar Club 
8th T2n Driver Gene Veselka 5 SC50-46186 San Antonio Jaguar Club 

10th T2n Driver Albert Angulo 4 SC38-45677 Jaguar Club of Houston 
10th T2n Driver Thomas Hale 4 SC38-46953 Jaguar Club of Houston 
12th T2n Driver Bill Schmelzer 3 SC50-46933 San Antonio Jaguar Club 

12th T2n 
Driver Michael Sunday 3 

SC35-45631 
Jaguar Owners Association of 
the Southwest 

14th T2n Driver Tom Krefetz 2 SW03-16932 San Diego Jaguar Club 

15th T2n 
Driver David Stevens 1.9 

SC35-19647 
Jaguar Owners Association of 
the Southwest 

16th T2n Driver Linda Young 1.8 SC30-3095 Jaguar Club of Tulsa 

17th T2n 
Driver Richard Wright 1.7 

SC58-47144 
Jaguar Drivers Club of North 
Texas 

18th T2n 
Driver Tom Mcgrath 1.5 

SC58-47139 
Jaguar Drivers Club of North 
Texas 

       

Place Cls Position Name  Points JCNA No. Home Club 

1st T2n Navigator 
Bryan Sanderford 10 

SC35-45632 
Jaguar Owners Association of 
the Southwest 

1st T2n Navigator Joyce Guffey 10 NC49-36571 Jaguar Drivers Club Area 51 
1st T2n Navigator Karron Gonzalez 10 SC38-46507 Jaguar Club of Houston 
4th T2n Navigator Adrienne Brouillette 8 SC50-46172 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
4th T2n Navigator Jo Ann Frantz 8 NC59-39937 Jaguar Club of Greater 



Cincinnati 

6th T2n Navigator Don Mcarthur 6 SC30-25540 Jaguar Club of Tulsa 
7th T2n Navigator Melanie Schmelzer 5 SC50-46933 San Antonio Jaguar Club 
7th T2n Navigator Tom Cole 5 SE57-36396 North Georgia Jaguar Club 
9th T2n Navigator Jeanne Angulo 4 SC38-45677 Jaguar Club of Houston 

10th T2n Navigator Debbie Krefetz 2 SW03-16932 San Diego Jaguar Club 

11th T2n 
Navigator Cliff Mathews 1.9 

SC35-6213 
Jaguar Owners Association of 
the Southwest 

12th T2n Navigator Scott Young 1.8 SC30-3095 Jaguar Club of Tulsa 

13th T2n 
Navigator Kelley Williams 1.7 

SC58-47144 
Jaguar Drivers Club of North 
Texas 

14th T2n 
Navigator Sandy Lewis 1.5 

SC58-47139 
Jaguar Drivers Club of North 
Texas 

15th T2n 
Navigator Kendra Anthony Cassar 1.4 

SC35-47098 
Jaguar Owners Association of 
the Southwest 

 


